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018% 2,981 HISKY EUROPE SRL Ha
0.18% 2,977 FREEBIRD AIRLINES FH
149.30% 0.25% 1,077 0.16% 2,685 AZERBAUAN AIRLINES 2
94.35% 032% 1,365 046% 2,653 BULGARIA AIR B
142.47% 0.25% 1,057 0.45% 2,563 UZBEKISTAN AIR HY
0.14% 2322 FINNAIR AY
043% 2,224 HISKY H7
043% 2131 HAINAN AIRLINES HU

-58.71% 8.25% 34,702 0.87% 14,326 0MInN

420,563 1,633,372 1
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nMINTI NIT'we

7111 NIT'U2 0'VUI NVIN

INITWTINT NIYINIY D91V NNAN '9 Y Niasann

2023 NI

Y'Y
2"non

0'von

naiyn man

21.82%
3.01%

2.45%

0.02%
27.32%

356,467
49,294

40,079

414
446,254

EL AL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY

ISRAIR AIRLINES 6H
ARKIA ISRAELI 17
AIRLINES

O"nN

2"'No

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WOI NVIN

NIMINIYA9IYN N3N '9 79 NI7900n

2022 NI
Y Y'Y 0Ol
N "N
21.29% 89,575
183.36% 413% 17,39
1.55% 6,543
58.01% 0.06% 262
27.05% 113,776
2022 712UNN
Y'Y WYY 0O
1N 1"NoN
21.29% 89,575
183.36% 413% 17,39
1.55% 6,543
58.01% 0.06% 262
27.05% 113,776

16 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

2023 110NN
1YY 0O'voN

2"non

21.82% 356,467
3.01% 49,294
2.45% 40,079
0.02% 414
27.32% 446,254

n91uT nan

EL AL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY

ISRAIR AIRLINES 6H
ARKIA ISRAELI 7
AIRLINES
O"nN
2'No
2023 IN1D



NMINTIANIT'YY

2022 INIY

1Yy 'Y
1IN 2"NonN

159.12% 15.99%
12.23%

5.13%

4.14%

3.70%

5.93%

5.37%

2.32%

2.06%

2.50%

1.89%

2.83%

2.01%

180.81% 3.64%
2.38%

2.69%

2.01%

101.09% 4.03%
1.72%

57.33% 3.23%
124.92% 1.89%
0.96%

17 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

a'vui

67,261
51,449
21,575
17,421
15,564
24,959
22,591
9,768
8,693
10,554
7,978
11,924
8,466
15,330
10,042
11,351
8,477
16,961
1,243
13,611
7,967
4,066

71 NI0'WJ1 0'WOI NN
NI WTINT NN 9 7Y D790
2023 NI

1Y

10.67%
10.42%
9.50%
7.11%
6.10%
6.03%
4.94%
3.93%
3.87%
3.68%
3.40%
3.00%
2.77%
2.63%
2.31%
2.12%
2.10%
2.08%
1.92%
1.31%
1.09%
0.95%

2"NonN

0'voll

174,288

170,296
155,276
116,238
99,767
98,510
80,792
64,334
63,361
60,269
55,658
49,014
45,329
43,049
37,787
34,756
34,360
34,108
31,491
21,415
17,920
15,622

nirm

UNITED STATES
TURKEY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ITALY

UNITED KINGDOM
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY

SPAIN

ROMANIA
GREECE

POLAND

CYPRUS

AUSTRIA
SWITZERLAND
BULGARIA
NETHERLANDS
GEORGIA
THAILAND
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
CZECH REPUBLIC
BELGIUM

2023 INIY!



NMIN7IA NI

1Y
1N

175.50%

187.00%

141.18%

142.47%

18 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy
““‘

2022 NIT

1Y

0.34%
0.28%
0.60%
0.96%
0.33%

0.69%
0.38%
0.31%

0.18%

0.26%

0.25%
0.08%

0.06%
0.07%

2"non

a'vui

1,452
1,196
2,524
4,075
1,402
37

6
2,902
1,601
1,338

766
1,117

1,057
376
15
271
303

7111 NI0'U1 0'YOI VN

INITYTING NI 9 Y NiA79nn

2023 TNIY'
W'Y 0o
skhlvin

0.82%. 13,499A
0.76% 12,561
0.70% 11,546
0.68% 11,227
0.67% 11,004
0.58% 9,545
0.56% 9,242
0.50% 8,329
0.39% 6,429
0.33% 5523
0.22% 3,726
0.22% 3,630
0.20% 3,329
0.16% 2,694
0.16% 2,624
0.15% 2,563
0.14% 2,441
0.14% 2,322
0.11% 1,870
0.10% 1,724
0.10% 1,701
0.09% 1,477

niarm

CANADA
PORTUGAL
JORDAN
ETHIOPIA
EGYPT
MOROCCO
CHINA
MOLDOVA
INDIA
LITHUANIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH KOREA
BAHRAIN
AZERBAIJAN
DENMARK
UZBEKISTAN
MALTA
FINLAND
LATVIA
SEYCHELLES
ARMENIA
SWEDEN

2023 INIY!



NMIN7IA NI

7111 NI0'U1 0'YOI VN

INITYTING NI 9 Y NiA79nn

2022 NIT 2023 INID!
1Y 1Y a'vui 'Y 0'von niarm
1N 2"non 2"non
| | 21 0.02%. 484A SERBIA
-99.09% 6.38% 26,848 0.01% 242 O"nN
420,563 1,633,372 2''N0
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NMINTIANIT'YY

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WOI NVIN

2022 110NN
Ny WY 0o
nen o 2"non

159.12% 15.99%A 67,261

12.23% 51,449

5.13% 21,515

4.14% 17,421

3.70% 15,564

5.93% 24,959

5.37% 22,591

2.32% 9,768

2.06% 8,693

2.50% 10,554

1.89% 7,978

283% 11,924

2.01% 8,466

180.81% 3.64% 15,330
2.38% 10,042

2.69% 11,351

2.01% 8,477

101.09% 4.03% 16,961
1.72% 7,243

57.33% 3.23% 13,611
124.92% 1.89% 7,967
0.96% 4,066

20 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

2023 120¥N
WY 0Won

3"NoN

10.67%A 174,288A

10.42% 170,296
9.50% 155,276
7.11% 116,238
6.10% 99,767
6.03% 98,510
4.94% 80,792
3.93% 64,334
387% 63,361
3.68% 60,269
3.40% 55,658
3.00% 49,014
2.77% 45,329
2.63% 43,049
2.31% 37,787
2.12% 34,756
2.10% 34,360
2.08% 34,108
1.92% 31,491
1.31% 21,415
1.09% 17,920
0.95% 15,622

NI 9 59 niaann

nirm

UNITED STATES
TURKEY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ITALY

UNITED KINGDOM
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY

SPAIN

ROMANIA
GREECE

POLAND

CYPRUS

AUSTRIA
SWITZERLAND
BULGARIA
NETHERLANDS
GEORGIA
THAILAND
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
CZECH REPUBLIC

BELGIUM

2023 INIY!



NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

NN 9 9 niasann

2022 120¥N] 2023 120¥N]
W'Y W'Y 0won W'Y 0Won NI
NOh 3'Non 30N
| 0.34% 1,452 082% 13499 CANADA
0.28% 1,196 0.76% 12,561 PORTUGAL
0.60% 2,524 0.70% 11,546  JORDAN
175.50% 0.96% 4,075 0.68% 11,227 ETHIOPIA
0.33% 1,402 0.67% 11,004 EGYPT
37 0.58% 9,545 MOROCCO
6 0.56% 9,242 CHINA
187.00% 0.69% 2,902 0.50% 8329 MOLDOVA
0.38% 1,601 039% 6429 INDIA
0.31% 1,338 033% 5523 LITHUANIA
0.22% 3,726 SOUTH AFRICA
5 0.22% 3,630 SOUTH KOREA
0.18% 766 0.20% 3,329 BAHRAIN
141.18% 0.26% 1,117 0.16% 2,694  AZERBAIJAN
0.16% 2,624 DENMARK
142.47% 0.25% 1,057 0.15% 2,563  UZBEKISTAN
0.08% 376 0.14% 2441 MALTA
15 0.14% 2322 FINLAND
-72.67% 6.52% 27,443 0.45% 7,498 onnN
420,563 1,633,372 J'No
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NMINJIANIT'YY

7111 NI 0'YOI NVIN

INNYTINT [IWNTTYU' 19 9 D790

2022 INIY 2023 INID!
Y'Y V'Y 0Ol Y'Y 0'voll o'y
1N 2"NonN 2"NOnN
4.63% 19,479 7.92% 129,389 DUBAI
4.96% 20,887 4.49% 73,421 ISTANBUL
159.99% 6.61% 27,808 4.42% 72,300 ISTANBUL-SABIHA GOKCHEN
2.32% 9,768 3.80% 62,073 BUDAPEST
149.81% 5.54% 23,315 3.56% 58,244 NEW YORK - NEWARK
3.57% 15,041 3.49% 57,048  PARIS-CHARLES DE GAULLE
102.10% 6.38% 26,859 3.32% 54,284 NEW YORK - J.F.KENNEDY
1.77% 7,456 3.05% 49,892  ATHENS
2.51% 10,562 2.99% 48,839 LONDON - HEATHROW
2.33% 9,814 2.98% 48,813 BUCHAREST - OTOPENI
1.68% 7,093 2.88% 47,185 ROME - FIUMICINO
2.91% 12,271 2.44% 39,932 VIENNA
1.64% 6,934 2.21% 36,163 MADRID
2.01% 8,475 2.10% 34,356 AMSTERDAM
0.74% 3,123 1.91% 31,318 LUTON
1.32% 5,591 1.88% 30,759 MILAN-MALPENSA
171.14% 2.48% 10,462 1.73% 28,367 SOFIA
0.41% 1,726 1.66% 27,181 BARCELONA
1.22% 5171 1.65% 27,095 LARNACA
157.23% 2.49% 10,505 1.65% 27,023  FRANKFURT
1.28% 5,421 1.62% 26,496 WARSAW
1.49% 6,271 1.61% 26,308 BERLIN BRANDENBURG INTL

22 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy 2023 INIY!



NMINIIMNITYY

2022 INIY

1Y 1Y

1N 2"non

0.47%
0.64%

0.65%

1.36%

188.58% 1.78%
0.92%

129.12% 2.21%
1.25%

0.78%

124.92% 1.89%
0.17%

1.07%

0.34%

65.57% 1.81%
0.28%

0.98%

0.15%

0.82%

0.58%

175.50% 0.96%
179.09% 0.95%
0.58%

23 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

a'von

1,992
2,714

2,748

5,740
7,497
3,877
9,312
5295
3,295
1,967

720
4,508
1,452
7,649
1,194
4,161

639
3,452
2,477
4,075
4,022
2,479

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INITYTINT [IUNTTU19 7Y NITann

2023 INIY

1Y

2"non

1.57%
1.50%

1.45%

1.40%
1.32%
1.32%
1.30%
1.20%
1.11%
1.09%
0.96%
0.93%
0.82%
0.77%
0.76%
0.76%
0.70%
0.70%
0.69%
0.68%
0.68%
0.67%

a'vun

25,722

24,540
23,839

23,006
21,635
21,631
21,336
19,614
18,234
17,920
15,767
15,245
13,492
12,665
12,561
12,515
11,561
11,487
11,370
11,227
11,225
10,975

Ty

ABU DHABI

ANTALYA

BANGKOK INTL.-
SUVARNABHUM

ZURICH

MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
PARIS-ORLY

TBILISI

MUNICH

PAPHOS

PRAGUE-RUZYNE
LONDON - GATWICK
KRAKOW

TORONTO

BATUMI

LISBON

SAN FRANCISCO
NAPLES-CAPODICHINO
MOSCOW-DOMODEDOVO
AMMAN (QUEEN ALIA INT'L)
ADDIS ABABA

GENEVA

BRUSSELS

2023 INIY!



NMINIIMNITYY

2022 NI

'Y 'Y 0o
el 27on

0.81% 3,414

152.57% 0.82% 3,460

104.61% 0.98% 4,161

187.00% 0.69% 2,902

70.23% 1.06% 4,495

0.46% 1,957

3

0.38% 1,601

0.21% 889

31

0.06% 265

37

0.10% 457

0.31% 1,313

0.09% 395

0.32% 1,358

194.87% 0.37% 1,562

24 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INITYTINT [IUNTTU19 7Y NITann
2023 NI

WY 0o 0Ty
sklvin

0.62% 10,282 BERGAMO

0.53% 8,739  LOS ANGELES

0.52% 8,514 GRENOBLE-SAUNT GEOIRS

0.50% 8,329  CHISINAU

0.46% 7,652 PHUKET

0.44% 7,289 CHICAGO - O'HARE

0.43% 7,111  HONG KONG INT'L

0.39% 6,408 DELHI

0.39% 6,389 VARNA

0.38% 6,214 SHARM EL SHEIKH

0.37% 6,062 BOSTON-LOGAN INT

0.36% 5,972 CLUJ NAPOCA

0.35% 5,775 MARRAKESH

0.35% 5,726  THESSALONIKI

0.33% 5,523  VILNIUS INTL

0.33% 5,450 WASHINGTON-DULLES

0.30% 4,992 LYON - SATOLAS

0.30% 4,955 MINERALNYE VODY

0.29% 4,815 KATOWICE

0.29% 4,738 CAIRO INTERNATIONAL

0.28% 4,606 BRUSSELS - CHARLEROI

0.25% 4,227 CATANIA FONTANAROSSA

2023 INIY!



NMINIIMNITYY

2022 INIY

1Y 1Y

1N 2"non

0.11%
0.26%

169.08% 0.32%

0.05%
0.18%
0.11%

0.05%
0.03%
141.61% 0.26%
0.02%

142.47% 0.25%
0.01%
0.08%
0.08%

25 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

a'von

475

1,130

1,378

248
166
492

231
148
1,115
87

1,057
70
349
376
15

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INITYTINT [IUNTTU19 7Y NITann

2023 INIY

1Y

2"non

0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%

0.22%

0.21%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%

a'vun

3,903

3,783
3,761
3123
3,708
3,704
3,644

3,629

3,538
3,329
3,111
3,013
2,928
2,900
2,694
2,648
2,624
2,563
2,508
2,458
2,441
2,322

Ty

IASI

MANCHESTER
CASABLANCA-MOHAMMED V
JOHANNESBURG

MARSEILLE

VENICE

SOCHI

SEOUL-INCHEON INTL
AIRPOR

BASEL

BAHRAIN

BADEN BADEN
MEMMINGEN
BOLOGNA-BORGO PANIGALE
BARI -PALESE MACCHIE
BAKU HEYDAR ALIYEV INT'L
TREVISO

COPENHAGEN KASTRUP
TASHKENT

NICE

POZNAN

MALTA

HELSINKI

2023 INIY!



NMINIIMNITYY

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INITYTINT [IUNTTU19 7Y NITann

2022 INIY! 2023 INIY!
Y WYY 0ol WYy 0'won
il 1"10N 1"10N
0.13% 2,261
9.05% 0.40% 1,722 0.11% 1,878
0.06% 271 0.11% 1,870
0.07% 303 0.10% 1,724
0.10% 1,701
0.10% 1,681
0.09% 1,574
0.08% 1,371
-7.32% 031% 1,337 0.07% 1,239
0.07% 1,207
0.06% 1,005
0.05% 924
21 0.02% 484
4 0.01% 314
-96.47% 9.36% 39,367 0.08% 1,386
420,563 1,633,372
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Ty

DEBRECEN

INNSBRUCK

RIGA

MAHE SEYCHELLES INTL
YEREVAN

DUSSELDORF
SUCEAVA-ROMANIA
STOCKHOLM-ARLANDA
SALZBURG

SHANGHAI PUDONG

MOSCOW-ZHUKOVSKY INTL
AIR

SHENZHEN BAOAN INT.
BELGRADE
YEKATERINBURG
0NN
)"0

2023 INIY!



NMINTIANIT'YY

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WOI NVIN

[IUNT TU'19 7Y nJanmn

202271010 2023 7120¥N
W'Y Y'Y 0WON Yy 0o
nren o 2"non )'non

463% 19,479 7.92% 129,389  DUBAI
496% 20,887 449% 73421 ISTANBUL

159.99% 6.61% 27,808 4.42% 72,300 ISTANBUL-SABIHA GOKCHEN
232% 9,768 380% 62,073 BUDAPEST

149.81% 5.54% 23,315 3.56% 58,244 NEW YORK - NEWARK
3.57% 15,041 3.49% 57,048 PARIS-CHARLES DE GAULLE

102.10% 6.38% 26,859 332% 54,284 NEW YORK-J.F.KENNEDY
177% 7,456 3.05% 49,892 ATHENS
251% 10,562 299% 48,839 LONDON - HEATHROW
233% 9,814 298% 48,813 BUCHAREST - OTOPENI
1.68% 7,003 288% 47,185 ROME - FIUMICINO
2.91% 12,271 2.44% 39,932 VIENNA
1.64% 6,934 221% 36163 MADRID
2.01% 8,475 2.10% 34,356 AMSTERDAM
0.74% 3,123 191% 31,318 LUTON
132% 5591 188% 30,759 MILAN-MALPENSA

171.14% 248% 10,462 173% 28,367 SOFIA
0.41% 1,726 1.66% 27,181 BARCELONA
122% 5171 165% 27,095 LARNACA

157.23% 2.49% 10,505 1.65% 27,023  FRANKFURT
128% 5421 162% 26496 WARSAW
149% 6,271 161% 26,308 BERLIN BRANDENBURG INTL
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NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

[IUNT TV '3 7V NIATONN

2022710¥N 2023 7120¥N
W'Y Y'Y 0O 'y 0o
nen o 2"non )'non
0.47% 1,992 1.57% 25,722 ABU DHABI
0.64% 2,714 150% 24540 ANTALYA
0.65% 2,748 145% 23,839 BANGKOK INTL.-SUVARNABHUM
136% 5,740 140% 23,006 ZURICH
188.58% 178% 7,497 132% 21,635  MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
0.92% 3,877 132% 21,631  PARIS-ORLY
129.12% 221% 9,312 130% 21,336  TBILIS|
1.25% 5,295 1.20% 19,614 MUNICH
0.78% 3,295 111% 18,234 PAPHOS
124.92% 1.89% 7,967 1.09% 17,920 PRAGUE-RUZYNE
0.17% 720 0.96% 15,767 LONDON - GATWICK
107% 4,508 0.93% 15245 KRAKOW
0.34% 1,452 0.82% 13,492 TORONTO
65.57% 181% 7,649 0.77% 12,665 BATUMI
0.28% 1,194 0.76% 12,561 LISBON
0.98% 4,161 0.76% 12,515  SAN FRANCISCO
0.15% 639 0.70% 11,561  NAPLES-CAPODICHINO
0.82% 3,452 0.70% 11,487 MOSCOW-DOMODEDOVO
0.58% 2,477 0.69% 11,370  AMMAN (QUEEN ALIA INT'L)
175.50% 0.96% 4,075 0.68% 11,227 ADDIS ABABA
179.09% 0.95% 4,022 0.68% 11,225 GENEVA
0.58% 2,479 0.67% 10,975 BRUSSELS
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NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

[IUNT TV '3 7V NIATONN

2022710¥N 2023 7120¥N
W'Y Y'Y 0O 'y 0o
nen o 2"non )'non
0.81% 3,414 0.62% 10,282 BERGAMO
152.57% 0.82% 3,460 0.53% 8739 LOSANGELES
104.61% 0.98% 4,161 0.52% 8,514 GRENOBLE-SAUNT GEOIRS
187.00% 0.69% 2,902 0.50% 8,329 CHISINAU
70.23% 106% 4,495 0.46% 7,652 PHUKET
0.46% 1,957 0.44% 7,89 CHICAGO - O'HARE
e 0.43% 7,111 HONG KONG INT'L
0.38% 1,601 039% 6408 DELHI
0.21% 889 039% 6389 VARNA
31 0.38% 6,214 SHARM EL SHEIKH
0.37% 6,062 BOSTON-LOGAN INT
0.06% 265 036% 5972 CLUJNAPOCA
37 0.35% 5,775 MARRAKESH
0.10% 457 0.35% 5726 THESSALONIKI
031% 1313 0.33% 5523  VILNIUS INTL
0.33% 5,450 WASHINGTON-DULLES
0.09% 395 0.30% 4,992 LYON - SATOLAS
0.30% 4,955 MINERALNYE VODY
0.29% 4815 KATOWICE
0.32% 1,358 0.29% 4738 CAIRO INTERNATIONAL
194.87% 037% 1,562 0.28% 4,606 BRUSSELS- CHARLEROI
0.25% 4,227 CATANIA FONTANAROSSA
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NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

[IUNT TV '3 7V NIATONN

2022710¥N 2023 7120¥N
W'Y Y'Y 0O 'y 0o
nen o 2"non )'non
0.11% 475 0.23% 3,903 IASI
0.26% 1,130 0.23% 3,783 MANCHESTER
0.23% 3,761  CASABLANCA-MOHAMMED V
0.22% 3,723 JOHANNESBURG
169.08% 032% 1,378 0.22% 3,708 MARSEILLE
2 0.22% 3,704 VENICE
2 0.22% 3,644 SOCHI
0.22% 3,629 SEOUL-INCHEON INTL AIRPOR
0.05% 248 0.21% 3,538 BASEL
0.18% 766 0.20% 3,329 BAHRAIN
0.11% 492 019% 3,111 BADEN BADEN
0.18% 3,013 MEMMINGEN
0.05% 231 0.17% 2,928 BOLOGNA-BORGO PANIGALE
0.03% 148 07% 2,900 BARI-PALESE MACCHIE
141.61% 0.26% 1,115 0.16% 2,694 BAKUHEYDAR ALIYEV INT'L
0.02% 87 0.16% 2,648 TREVISO
0.16% 2,624 COPENHAGEN KASTRUP
142.47% 0.25% 1,057 045% 2,563  TASHKENT
0.01% 70 015% 2,508 NICE
0.08% 349 0.15% 2,458 POZNAN
0.08% 376 0.14% 2441 MALTA
15 0.14% 2322 HELSINKI
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0.13% 2,261  DEBRECEN
-57.33% 10.23% 43,025 112% 18,358 OMnN
420,563 1,633,372 sghiv)

31 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy 2023 INIY!



01YuN Ni'Ye

. B

PSR i)y - - =

32 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy 2023 INIY!



III!!I 0'uun
0Uun vy
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N ([19) 2022 NI (J19) 2023 NI Yy o
50.88% 5,253 7,926 U131 - 0'YOI1'01UN1 juun
49.58% 3,985 5,961 NXI'- 0TI 'TIuNa jyun
50.32% 9,238 13,887 O'won'ounl jyuni’no
-32.81% 14,736 9,900 U131 - jyun 'oluni jyun
-22.44% 6,974 5,409 NX['- JUUn 'oiuna jyun
-29.47% 21,710 15,310 [N 'oiun1 jyuni“ng

-5.65% 30,948 29,197 J"no

0'WTIN "3V NIAT9N0N
(]19) 2022 (J19) 2023

LU RIVAY N0 INIT Juun N0 INIT
Juun Juun
-5.65% 30,948 567 30,381 29,197 635 28,562 ™I

-5.65% 30,948 567 30,381 29,191 635 28,562 2"N0
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NI YTINT NTIVN NN 9y NIAT9N0M

2022 INID 2023 INID
1Y 7YY juyun juun 1Y jyun  |yun naun n1an

nen 3"'nom - (Jlu) Ry 'ngn - (jlu) NN
(110) (|10

74.68% 26.59% 2,457 1113 1,344 30.90% 4,292 2,264 2,028 ELALISRAEL AIRLINES LY

-2.72% 21.02% 1,942 945 998 13.60% 1,889 912 977 UNITED AIRLINES UA
54.48% 9.65% 892 148 745  9.92% 1,378 164 1,214 TURKISH AIRLINES TK
117.62%  5.09% 471 195 277 7.38% 1,025 396 629 AIR FRANCE AF
5.47% 760 381 379 AIR CANADA AC

-38.47% 9.48% 876 438 438 3.88% 539 286 253 AMERICAN AIRLINES AA
3.85% 536 304 232 EMIRATES EK

1.13% 105 26 79  2.98% 415 165 250 VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS VS

1.28% 119 60 59 2.83% 394 84 310 AIR EUROPA Lineas Aereas  UX

2.38% 331 135 196 CATHAY PACIFIC AIRWAYS CX

190.47% 1.13% 105 57 48 2.19% 305 77 227 IBERIA IB
193.20% 1.11% 103 40 63 217% 302 97 205 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC BA
-56.86% 6.22% 575 255 320 1.78% 248 122 126 DELTA AIRLINES DL
18.36% 1.59% 147 83 64 1.25% 174 42 133 ETIHAD AIRWAYS EY
36.75% 1.26% 117 71 46 1.15% 160 105 56 PEGASUS AIRLINES PC

1.13% 157 84 72 HAINAN AIRLINES HU

0.91% 127 56 71 KOREAN AIR KE
-59.75%  2.60% 241 85 156  0.69% 97 23 73 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
-25.21% 1.28% 119 54 65 0.64% 89 39 49 LUFTHANSA LH
50.98% 0.55% 51 12 39 0.55% 77 31 46 AEGEAN AIRLINES A3
-18.27% 1.00% 93 12 82 0.54% 76 13 63 FLYDUBAI FZ
-53.24% 1.66% 154 80 75 0.51% 72 35 37 AIRINDIA Al
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2022 NI 2023 INID
V'Y VY Juun juon Y'Y Jyun  juon n91un nian
nen 3"'nom - (Jlu) Ry 'ngn - (jlu) NN
(I9) (119)
-49.57%  1.28% 119 48 71 0.43% 60 28 33 SWISS INT'L AIRLINES LX
0.07% 7 5 2 0.42% 59 22 37 ITALIATRASPORTO AEREO  AZ
116.66%  0.19% 18 3 16 0.28% 39 8 31 LOT POLISH AIRLINES LO
0.06% 6 1 5 0.25% 35 2 33 BRUSSELS AIRLINES SN
-10.25%  0.42% 39 27 12 0.25% 35 26 9 UZBEKISTAN AIR HY
13.04%  0.24% 23 6 17 0.18% 26 13 13 GULF AIR - BAHREIN GF
21.05% 0.20% 19 6 12 0.16% 23 8 14 AUSTRIAN AIRLINES 0sS
0.03% 3 3 0.15% 21 21 AIR SEYCHELLES HM
58.33%  0.12% 12 3 9 0.13% 19 3 15 ThnoM - RUMANIANAR  po
-29.16%  0.25% 24 3 22 0.12% 17 3 13 SMARTWINGS Qs
0.03% 3 3 0.10% 15 5 10 AIR BALTIC BT
0.10% 14 10 4 AR PORTUGAL TP
200.00%  0.04% 4 3 1 0.08% 12 2 11 AIR MOLDOVA 9u
0.02% 2 2 0.08% 12 1 11 ROYAL JORDANIAN R
0.06% 9 4 4 ROYAL AIR MAROC AT
0.05% 8 1 8 FINNAIR AY
166.66%  0.03% 3 2 0.05% 8 1 7 FLYONE 5F
-50.00%  0.17% 16 1 15 0.05% 8 2 6 TUS AIRWAYS us
-93.80%  4.01% 371 204 167  0.16% 23 7 16 OrInNN
50.32% 9,238 3,985 5,253 13,887 5961 7,926 )"'No
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74.68%
-2.72%
54.48%
117.62%

-38.47%

190.47%
193.20%
-56.86%
18.36%
36.75%

-59.75%
~28.21%

50.98%
-18.27%
-53.24%

1y
2"non

26.59%
21.02%
9.65%
5.09%

9.48%

1.13%
1.28%

1.13%
1.11%
6.22%
1.59%
1.26%

2.60%
1.28%
0.55%
1.00%
1.66%

0'VUI '0IUN1 11uXN 0'un vil'y

N91VN NN "9y niaJann

2022 110N
luun  juun
(o) Ny
(v)

2,457 1,113
1,942 945
892 148
471 195
876 438
105 26
119 60
105 57
103 40
575 255
147 83
117 7
241 85
119 54
51 12
93 12
154 80

1,344
998
745
277

438

79
59

48
63
320
64
46

156
65
39
82
75

1Y
2"non

30.90%
13.60%
9.92%
7.38%
5.47%
3.88%
3.85%
2.98%
2.83%
2.38%
2.19%
2.17%
1.78%
1.25%
1.15%
1.13%
0.91%
0.69%
0.64%
0.55%
0.54%
0.51%
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4,292 2,264
1,889 912
1,378 164
1,025 396
760 381
539 286
536 304
415 165
394 84
331 135
305 77
302 97
248 122
174 42
160 105
157 84
127 56
97 23
89 39
77 31
76 13
12 39

2,028
977
1,214
629
379
253
232
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310
196
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126
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71
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49
46
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EL AL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY
UNITED AIRLINES UA
TURKISH AIRLINES TK
AIR FRANCE AF
AIR CANADA AC
AMERICAN AIRLINES AA
EMIRATES EK
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS VS

AIR EUROPA Lineas Aereas UX

CATHAY PACIFIC AIRWAYS  CX

IBERIA IB
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC BA
DELTA AIRLINES DL
ETIHAD AIRWAYS EY
PEGASUS AIRLINES PC
HAINAN AIRLINES HU
KOREAN AIR KE
ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
LUFTHANSA LH
AEGEAN AIRLINES A3
FLYDUBAI FZ
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"1

-49.57%

116.66%

-10.25%
13.04%
21.05%

58.33%

-29.16%

200.00%

166.66%
-50.00%
-93.80%

50.32%

1Y
2"non

1.28%
0.07%
0.19%
0.06%
0.42%
0.24%
0.20%
0.03%
0.12%
0.25%
0.03%

0.04%
0.02%

0.03%
0.17%
4.01%

0'VUL '0IUN1 11uXN 0Jun vil'y

NIIVN N3N "9y NIA79n0n

2022 12UXN
lyun  juun
(o)  Nype
(I1v)
119 48
7 5
18 3
6 1
39 27
23 6
19 6

3
12 3
24 3

3
4 3

2
3 2
16 1
371 204
9,238 3,985

15
167
5,253

1Y
2"non

0.43%
0.42%
0.28%
0.25%
0.25%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.16%
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(1)
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39 8
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SWISS INT'L AIRLINES LX

ITALIA TRASPORTO AEREO  AZ

LOT POLISH AIRLINES

BRUSSELS AIRLINES

UZBEKISTAN AIR

GULF AIR - BAHREIN

AUSTRIAN AIRLINES

AIR SEYCHELLES

TAROM - RUMANIAN
TRAN

SMARTWINGS

AIR BALTIC

AIR PORTUGAL

AIR MOLDOVA

ROYAL JORDANIAN

ROYAL AIR MAROC

FINNAIR

FLYONE

TUS AIRWAYS

LO
SN
HY
GF
oS

HM

AIR RO

Qs
BT
TP
9U

AT
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NI WTINT NIIVA NNAN Y9V NIRT9N0M
2022 INIT 2023 INIT
1Y YWY jygn juun Y'Y jyun  jyun n91yn nman

nmen 3"non (Jg) NN 'ngn - (Jlu) NN
(1) (V)

24.85% 18.91% 4,107 1,304 2,803 33.49% 5,128 1,673 3,454 CA.LISRAELI CARGO ICL

-9.85% 10.41% 2,262 841 1,420 13.31% 2,039 767 1,272 EUROPEAN AIR TRANSPORT QY
10.31% 1,579 821 758 SAN MARINO AIRLINES SMF

34.16%  4.96% 1,077 105 972 9.43% 1,445 132 1,313 MNG CARGO AIRLINES MNB

28.76%  3.79% 824 280 545 6.93% 1,061 346 715 FEDERAL EXPRESS FX
-39.44%  7.43% 1,615 345 1,270 6.38% 978 229 749 TURKISH AIRLINES TK
12.21%  3.99% 868 264 604 6.36% 974 458 517 LUFTHANSA LH

-34.78% 6.78% 1,472 776 697 6.27% 960 549 411 SILK WAY WEST AIRLINES ~ AZG

15.67%  2.93% 638 250 388 4.82% 738 360 378 UPS AIRLINES 5X
-60.31%  2.97% 645 81 564 1.67% 256 47 210 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
-64.15%  0.97% 212 60 152 0.49% 76 27 49 POSTE AIR CARGO M4
-98.80% 17.80% 3,865 1,380 2,484 0.30% 46 46 EL AL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY
0.09% 15 15 MYWAY AIRLINES MJ
-99.66% 18.99% 4,124 1,288 2,836 0.09% 14 14 O"nN
-29.47% 21,710 6,974 14,736 15,310 5,409 9,900 2'Ng
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2022 11U¥N 2023 110¥N
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N () Ny 2'ngn (o) NN
(o) (|10)

24.85% 18.91% 4,107 1,304 2,803 33.49% 5,128 1,673 3,454 C.A.LISRAELI CARGO ICL

-9.85% 10.41% 2,262 841 1,420 13.31% 2,039 767 1,272 EUROPEAN AIR TRANSPORT QY
10.31% 1,579 821 758 SAN MARINO AIRLINES SMF

34.16% 4.96% 1,077 105 972 9.43% 1,445 132 1,313 MNG CARGO AIRLINES g/IN
28.76% 3.79% 824 280 545 6.93% 1,061 346 715 FEDERAL EXPRESS FX
-39.44% 7.43% 1,615 345 1,270 6.38% 978 229 749 TURKISH AIRLINES TK
12.21%  3.99% 868 264 604 6.36% 974 458 517 LUFTHANSA LH
-34.78% 6.78% 1,472 776 697 6.27% 960 549 411 SILK WAY WEST AIRLINES ~ AZG
15.67% 2.93% 638 250 388 4.82% 738 360 378 UPSAIRLINES 5X
-60.31% 2.97% 645 81 564 1.67% 256 47 210 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
-64.15% 0.97% 212 60 152 0.49% 76 27 49 POSTE AIR CARGO M4
-98.80% 17.80% 3,865 1,380 2,484  0.30% 46 46 ELAL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY
0.09% 15 15 MYWAY AIRLINES MJ
-99.66% 18.99% 4,124 1,288 2,836 0.09% 14 14 0NN
-29.47% 21,710 6,974 14,736 15,310 5409 9,900 2o
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2022 INID 2023 NI

1Y 'Y jugn juun nnrm

nmun o 3" non (o) NN
(l0)

-21.53%  30.23% 6,565 3,015 3,550 33.64% 5,151 2,683 2,468 BELGIUM

-6.26%  15.80% 3,432 1,072 2,360 21.01% 3,217 1,114 2,103 GERMANY
-9.62%  12.39% 2,692 450 2,242 15.89% 2,433 371 2,062 TURKEY

0.68% 4.72% 1,025 1 1,024 6.74% 1,032 1,032 NORWAY
-34.78% 6.78% 1,472 776 697  6.27% 960 549 411 AZERBAIJAN
-65.41% 11.87% 2,579 269 2311 5.82% 892 21 871 CHINA
~11.35% 2.06% 449 268 180  2.59% 398 60 339 FRANCE
1.71% 372 69 303 2.42% 372 42 330 CYPRUS
-1.45% 1.26% 274 271 3 1.76% 270 270 EGYPT
-55.08% 2.62% 570 81 489  1.67% 256 47 210 ETHIOPIA
-12.26% 0.48% 106 106  0.60% 93 93 AUSTRIA
-65.13% 1.00% 218 65 153 0.49% 76 27 49 ITALY
0.48% 74 74 MOROCCO
1 1 0.34% 53 53 GREECE
0.09% 15 15 GEORGIA
140.00% 0.02% 5 4 1 0.07% 12 12 JORDAN
-99.69% 8.98% 1,950 633 1,316  0.03% 6 6 O"nN
-29.47% 21,710 6,974 14,736 15,310 5409 9,900 2N
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1) 1YY Jyun [Uun 1YY Juun juun M

o 2"non (o) NN 'non - (plu) NN
(110) (|10)

-21.53%  30.23% 6,565 3,015 3,550 33.64% 5,151 2,683 2,468 BELGIUM

-6.26% 15.80% 3,432 1,072 2,360 21.01% 3,217 1,114 2,103 GERMANY
-9.62% 12.39% 2,692 450 2,242 15.89% 2,433 371 2,062 TURKEY

0.68% 4.72% 1,025 1 1,024 6.74% 1,032 1,032 NORWAY
-34.78% 6.78% 1,472 776 697 6.27% 960 549 411 AZERBAIAN
-65.41% 11.87% 2,579 269 2,311 5.82% 892 21 871 CHINA
-11.35% 2.06% 449 268 180  2.59% 398 60 339 FRANCE
1.71% 372 69 303 2.42% 372 42 330 CYPRUS
-1.45% 1.26% 274 271 3 1.76% 270 270 EGYPT
-55.08% 2.62% 570 81 489  1.67% 256 47 210 ETHIOPIA
-12.26% 0.48% 106 106  0.60% 93 93 AUSTRIA
-65.13% 1.00% 218 65 153 0.49% 76 27 49 ITALY
0.48% 74 74 MOROCCO
1 1 0.34% 53 53 GREECE
0.09% 15 15 GEORGIA
140.00% 0.02% 5 4 1 0.07% 12 12 JORDAN
-99.69% 8.98% 1,950 633 1,316 0.03% 6 6 0NN
-29.47% 21,710 6,974 14,736 15,310 5409 9,900 2"'no
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N9y nan

2022 INIY 2023 INIY
1Yy 1Y a'vun 'y 0'Wol
"1'YUn J'non 2'non
72.41% 62.63% 24,985 67.00% 43,077
41.83% 37.31% 14,883 32.83% 21,110
0.05% 22 0.15% 99
61.15% 39,890 64,286

ARKIA ISRAELI AIRLINES 1Z

ISRAIR AIRLINES 6H
0NN
)"ng

NI'YIN 019 NIT'U1 N11UXN 0'V0il nuian

N3IVN NININ "9y NIA79n0n

naun n1an

2022 712UXN 2023 11UXN
1YY 1YY 0'voll Y'Y 0Ol
"1'Ui 2"NonN 2"Non
72.41% 62.63% 24,985 67.00% 43,077
41.83% 37.31% 14,883 32.83% 21,110
0.05% 22 0.15% 99
61.15% 39,890 64,286
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2022 NI 2023 NI
NYNTIY J"NONIvY 0Wwon 3"nonav'y 0o V!
61.53% 98.95% 39,475 99.18% 63,765 RAMON
25.54% 1.04% 415 0.81% 521 ovnN
61.15% 39,890 64,286 )"0
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2022713031 2023 120NN
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